

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2573 of 1987

Appellant :- Bikkhu

Respondent :- State Of U P

Counsel for Appellant :- U.K.Saxena,

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Sri Parijat Kumar Tiwari under the authority of Sri U.K. Saxena, for the appellant.

This appeal is of the year 1987, but till date record of the trial court has not been received.

Registry to summon the record immediately and after receiving the same, shall also prepare paper book.

List this case for final hearing in the week commencing 04.11.2019.

As this appeal is of the year 1987, further adjournment may not be granted as a matter of right.

Order Date :- 19.9.2019

TS/SK