



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2573 of 1987

Bikkhu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U P

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : U.K.Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalaun is directed to submit living status report of the appellant before the next date fixed in the matter.

2. List this matter on 16.12.2025.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

November 14, 2025

Vandana Y.