



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2573 of 1987

Bikkhu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U P

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : U.K.Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

1. The living status report of the appellant is still awaited.
2. List this case on 4.5.2026. By that date, the living status report of the appellant be positively sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalaun. Also, if the appellant is found to be living, he be sent a notice to engage a new counsel as the earlier counsel has been designated as a Senior Advocate.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

April 3, 2026

GS